STATE OF NEVADA

BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR SOCIAL WORKERS
4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite C121, Reno, Nevada 89502
775-688-2555

PUBLIC NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 5:30pm

Kietzke Plaza, Conference Room
4600 Kietzke Lane, I Building, Suite 204
Reno, Nevada 89502

All Board members will be in Reno, therefore, there will not be simultaneous
videoconferencing in Las Vegas for this meeting.

Please Note: The Board of Examiners for Social Workers may address agenda items out of sequence,
combine the agenda items, pull or remove the agenda items, in order to aid the efficiency or effectiveness
of the meeting or to accommodate persons appearing before the Board. The Board may continue agenda
items to the next meeting as needed. (NRS 241.020)

Public comment is welcomed by the Board and will be heard at the beginning of the Board meeting following
the Call to Order and Roll and at the end of the agenda prior to the adjournment of the Board meeting.
Public comment will be limited to five minutes per person. The Board meeting Chair may allow additional
time to be given a speaker as time allows and at his/her sole discretion. Once all items on the agenda are
completed the meeting will adjourn.

Prior to the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may
affect the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment. See NRS
233B.126.

* Denotes items on which Board may take possible action. Action by the Board on an item may be to
approve, deny, amend, or pull or remove the item.

AGENDA
1. Call to Order and Roll.
2. Public Comment.

Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been
specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

CONSENT AGENDA

The Consent Agenda contains matters of routine acceptance. The Board Members may approve
the consent agenda items as written or, at their discretion, may address individual items for
discussion or change.

3. *Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of Consent Agenda

A. Licensure/Internship Applications
1. *Ratification of Approved License Applications (Attachment 1).
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B.

2. *Ratification of Denied License Applications (Attachment 1).
3. *Ratification of Approved Internship Applications (Attachment 1).
4. *Ratification of Denied Internship Applications (Attachment 1).

Continuing Education
1. *Ratification of Approved Continuing Education Programs.
2. *Ratification of Denied Continuing Education Programs.

REGULAR AGENDA

4. Disciplinary Matters

A.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Recommendation to
Dismiss Disciplinary Case Numbers: G12-29, G12-34, G13-06, G13-11, G13-12, G13-17,
G13-18, G13-19, G13-22, G14-07, G14-08, G14-10, G14-13, G14-14, G14-16, G14-17,
G14-18, G14-19, G15-03, G15-06, G15-08, G15-15, G15-16, G15-18, G15-20, G16-14,
G16-15, G16-16, G16-19, G16-20, G17-02, G17-03, G17-05, G17-06, G17-07; and
Review and Discussion, Redacted Disciplinary Report.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Plan to Address
Remaining Open Disciplinary Cases.

5. Legislative and Regulatory Issues

A.

Review and Discussion, Summary of the 79"/2017 State Legislative Session, as Provided
by the Board’s Lobbyist;

6. Deputy Attorney General Report

A.

Review and Discussion, Senior Deputy Attorney General Report.

7. Board Operations

A.

Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Introduction of new Board Member, Stefanie
Maplethorpe, LCSW — appointed 07-10-2017; and upcoming new Board Member, Susan
Nielsen — appointment 09-01-2017 as public member.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Election of New Board
Positions Effective 07/28/2017.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of the May
19, 2017, Board Meeting Minutes;

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Fiscal report and
budget figures for 4" quarter FY2016/2017;

*  (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Fiscal Budget for
FY2017/2018;

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Hiring Caroline Rhuys
into a full-time position as a Legal Secretary I, effective August 1, 2017.

. Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, April 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017 Board

Licensure Statistics.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Review of previous
board decision regarding screening questions on initial license applications based on
information presented at ASWB training.

* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Review of current
screening questions on license renewals for LSW and LCSW/LISW regarding fitness for
licensure;
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J. * (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Attendance at the
ASWB Delegate Assembly meeting on November 16-18, 2017, in Atlanta, Georgia. ASWB
fully funds the attendance of one delegate from each member jurisdiction.

K. * (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Policy 0-002,
Management of Media Requests.

L. * (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, New Board Member
Orientation Process.

M. Interim Executive Director’s Report.

8. Presiding Officer's Comments
A. Presiding Officer's Comments

9. Public Comment
Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically
Included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

10. *Adjournment (for possible action).

Please contact Kim Frakes at (775) 688-2555 for supporting materials regarding the meeting. Supporting
materials can be picked up at 4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite C-121, Reno, Nevada 89502.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to
attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Board of Examiners
for Social Workers, 4600 Kietzke Lane, C121, Reno, Nevada 89502, or call (775) 688-2555, as soon as possible.

The Board may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional
competence or physical or mental health of a person. (NRS 241.030)

This notice has been posted at the office of the Board of Examiners for Social Workers; the Board’s Web Site
www.socwork.nv.gov; the State of Nevada’s Public Notice Website http://notice.nv.gov; Mojave Mental Health,
Reno; and Mojave Adult Clinic, Las Vegas and the following locations:

Washoe County Social Services, 350 S. Center Street, Reno, Nevada

Clark County Social Services, 1600 Pinto Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada

University of Nevada, Las Vegas, School of Social Work, Las Vegas, Nevada

University of Nevada, Reno, School of Social Work, Anasari Business Building, Reno, Nevada


http://www.socwork.nv.gov/
http://notice.nv.gov/

Board of Examiners for Social Workers

Board Meeting, July 27, 2017

Page 4 of 6

LICENSE APPLICATIONS

May and June 2017
NEW LICENSES

Total Number of New Licenses Issued:

LIC. #

7476-S
7477-S
7478-S
7479-S
7480-S
7481-S
7482-S
7483-S
7484-C
7485-C
7486-C
7487-S
7488-C
7489-S
7490-S
7491-C
7492-S
7493-S
7494-C
7495-C
7496-S
7497-S
7498-S
7499-S
7500-C
7501-S
7502-S
7503-S
7504-S
7505-S
7506-S
7507-S
7508-S
7509-S
7510-S
7511-S
7512-S

Last Name
BURNETT
BERKSHIRE
BEVINS
CRUZ

RYAN
CONNOLLY
HUGHES
PARICA
HOFFMAN
ADLER
MENDOZA
CASTANEDA
REED
SMITH
ROSE
SCOTT
WILKINS
OETTINGER
EDERY
LOWE
ADAMS
ELLIS
RUDOLF ANDRE
ALSHAIKH
ARONSON
ALLEN
CORTEZ
JANES
LOPEZ
ONYEKWERE
WILSON
DeVILBISS
GORDON
SHELDON
TEISSEDRE
COUK
HUGHES

May -- 24 (includes 4 Endorsed licenses - 3 LCSWs / 1 LSW)
June — 60 (includes 11 Endorsed licenses - 10 LCSWs / 1 LSW)

First Name
ALFRED
RYAN
TERESA
MARISSA
MELINDA
JAMIE
HEATHER
BELINDA
HALEY
DANNIELLE
CHRISTINA
GAUDY
LETICIA
LENNOR
JONATHAN
DANIELLE
VALERIE
SARAH
RIVKA
NATHANIEL
CHRISTOPHER
EMILY
SILKE
SARAH
ROXANNE
DOMINICK
CARMEN
JEFFREY
JULIA
CHIOMA
FABIOLA
DOMINIQUE
AMANDA
SCOTT
MARCUS
SHANNON
JESSICA

Title
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LCSW
LCSW
LSw
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LSw
LSsw
LCSW
LCSW
LSw
LSsw
LSsw
LSsw
LCSW
LSsw
LSsw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw

License Date
5/3/2017
5/4/2017
5/4/2017
5/5/2017
5/5/2017

5/11/2017
5/11/2017
5/11/2017
5/12/2017
5/16/2017
5/18/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/19/2017
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
5/23/2017
5/25/2017
5/25/2017
5/30/2017
5/30/2017
5/30/2017
5/31/2017
6/1/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/2/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
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LIC. #
7513-S
7514-S
7515-S
7516-S
7517-S
7518-S
7519-S
7520-S

7522-S
7523-S
7524-S
7525-S
7526-S
7527-S
7528-S
7529-S
7530-C
7531-S
7532-S
7533-C
7534-S
7535-S
7536-C
7537-S
7538-S
7539-S
7540-S
7541-S
7542-S
7543-C
7544-C
7545-S
7546-S
7547-S
7548-S
7549-S
7550-S
7551-C
7552-C
7553-S
7554-S
7555-S
7556-S

Last Name
JEAKINS
JOHNSON
MATHIS
RANKIN
SANCHEZ
SUNDLAND
VIZZUSI
GLAIEL
MASSETT
PEREZ
BLOSZ
RODRIGUEZ
GARCIA
PARTIN
PETERS
ANDRUS
FANTARO
HOGUE
KAMINKOW
MACIAS
WALLACE
HILL
MABRY
O'CONNELL
PEREZ
VAZQUEZ
ARTHUR
BEHROOZI-TOOSI
CALAMIA-TOPPLE
DITTBERNER
GOMEZ
GOMEZ
GRANT
SELCER
SIMENTAL
CATLETT
CLARK
CORDOVA
ORCUTT
TAM
GIGNAC
MERCED
HALEY
KITCHELL

First Name
ANNA
BRITTANY
STEPHEN
JAMIE
SIERRA
KYLE

KYLIE
CASSIDY
JANE
JUSTINE ANN
LUCIANA
PRAJEDES
DESIREE
AMANDA
MARISSA
CARLY
AMANDA
MARY
COURTNEY
REBECA
CAITLYN
SUSAN
ELIZABETH
MERRICK
ANA
CHASSTIRY
STARLA
MONA
WANDA
BOBBI
BRIAN
SHELLY
JENNA
CHRISTOPHER
ALEJANDRA
CHERIE
ALEXANDRA
SHEENA
JACQUELINE
BENJAMIN
BETHANY
TINA
JONATHON
CHIARA

Title
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LSsw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw
LCSW
LCSW
LSw
LSw
LSw
LSw

License Date
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/6/2017
6/7/2017
6/7/2017
6/7/2017
6/8/2017
6/8/2017
6/9/2017
6/9/2017
6/9/2017

6/19/2017
6/19/2017
6/19/2017
6/19/2017
6/19/2017
6/19/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017
6/21/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/22/2017
6/23/2017
6/23/2017
6/23/2017
6/23/2017
6/26/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
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LIC. # Last Name First Name Title License Date
7557-S MacRAE NICOLE LSwW 6/28/2017
7558-S RODRIGUEZ CRISTINA LSwW 6/28/2017
7559-S SMITH SA'DARIE LSwW 6/28/2017

Denied Licenses: None

Provisional Approvals: Provisional “"A”: May — 2

June -1
Provisional “"B"”: May - 1
June -0
Provisional “C": May — 2
June -4
Provisional License Denials this Period: None

RENEWALS

Renewals: May — 215
June — 219

Denied Renewals: None

Total Number of Delinquent Renewals: (licensees have sixty days before their license is considered expired)

May — 21
June - 18
License Restorations: May -0
June -1
INTERNSHIP APPLICATIONS
Approvals
Name Number Supervisor Site
Abigail Adams IC-1102 Christine McAninch Aspire Mental Health
Celia Zisman IC-1103 Frances Zito The Ridge House
Erin Smith IC-1104 David Taylor All About You Counseling
Jamielynn Kay Babaran IC-1105 Jennifer Gayan Montevista Hospital
Susan Wohle IC-1106 Nancy Gilson-Lucier New Frontiers Treatment Center
Victor Ingram IC-1107 Christopher Bateman Beacon Pointe
Maia Pothier IC-1108 Linda Sims Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health
Monique Dagel IC-1109 Jessica Primerano Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health
Sabrina Herrera IC-1110 Christina Sanford Clinical Solutions
Nicole Purington IC-1111 Shelly Black Seven Hills Behavioral Health
Heidi Westbrook IC-1112 Mashal Malik Westcare - Outpatient

Total Approved Internships for the Month of May 2017: 5

Total Approved Internships for the Month of June 2017: 6

Total Approved Internship Currently Open as of June 30, 2017:

Internship Applications Denied This Period:

None

188



