

# STATE OF NEVADA BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR SOCIAL WORKERS

4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite C121, Reno, Nevada 89502 775-688-2555

## **PUBLIC NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**

Thursday, July 27, 2017 at 5:30pm

Kietzke Plaza, Conference Room 4600 Kietzke Lane, I Building, Suite 204 Reno, Nevada 89502

All Board members will be in Reno, therefore, there will not be simultaneous videoconferencing in Las Vegas for this meeting.

Please Note: The Board of Examiners for Social Workers may address agenda items out of sequence, combine the agenda items, pull or remove the agenda items, in order to aid the efficiency or effectiveness of the meeting or to accommodate persons appearing before the Board. The Board may continue agenda items to the next meeting as needed. (NRS 241.020)

Public comment is welcomed by the Board and will be heard at the beginning of the Board meeting following the Call to Order and Roll and at the end of the agenda prior to the adjournment of the Board meeting. Public comment will be limited to five minutes per person. The Board meeting Chair may allow additional time to be given a speaker as time allows and at his/her sole discretion. Once all items on the agenda are completed the meeting will adjourn.

Prior to the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment. *See NRS 233B.126.* 

\* Denotes items on which Board may take possible action. Action by the Board on an item may be to approve, deny, amend, or pull or remove the item.

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Roll.
- 2. Public Comment.

Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

The Consent Agenda contains matters of routine acceptance. The Board Members may approve the consent agenda items as written or, at their discretion, may address individual items for discussion or change.

- 3. \*Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of Consent Agenda
  - A. Licensure/Internship Applications
    - 1. \*Ratification of Approved License Applications (Attachment 1).

Board of Examiners for Social Workers Board Meeting, July 27, 2017 Page 2 of 6

- 2. \*Ratification of Denied License Applications (Attachment 1).
- 3. \*Ratification of Approved Internship Applications (Attachment 1).
- 4. \*Ratification of Denied Internship Applications (Attachment 1).

## B. Continuing Education

- 1. \*Ratification of Approved Continuing Education Programs.
- 2. \*Ratification of Denied Continuing Education Programs.

#### **REGULAR AGENDA**

### 4. Disciplinary Matters

- A. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Recommendation to Dismiss Disciplinary Case Numbers: G12-29, G12-34, G13-06, G13-11, G13-12, G13-17, G13-18, G13-19, G13-22, G14-07, G14-08, G14-10, G14-13, G14-14, G14-16, G14-17, G14-18, G14-19, G15-03, G15-06, G15-08, G15-15, G15-16, G15-18, G15-20, G16-14, G16-15, G16-16, G16-19, G16-20, G17-02, G17-03, G17-05, G17-06, G17-07; and
- B. Review and Discussion, Redacted Disciplinary Report.
- C. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Plan to Address Remaining Open Disciplinary Cases.

#### 5. Legislative and Regulatory Issues

A. Review and Discussion, Summary of the 79<sup>th</sup>/2017 State Legislative Session, as Provided by the Board's Lobbyist;

## 6. Deputy Attorney General Report

A. Review and Discussion, Senior Deputy Attorney General Report.

#### 7. Board Operations

- A. Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Introduction of new Board Member, Stefanie Maplethorpe, LCSW appointed 07-10-2017; and upcoming new Board Member, Susan Nielsen appointment 09-01-2017 as public member.
- B. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Election of New Board Positions Effective 07/28/2017.
- C. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Approval of the May 19, 2017, Board Meeting Minutes;
- D. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Fiscal report and budget figures for 4<sup>th</sup> guarter FY2016/2017;
- E. \* *(For Possible Action)* Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Fiscal Budget for FY2017/2018;
- F. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Hiring Caroline Rhuys into a full-time position as a Legal Secretary I, effective August 1, 2017.
- G. Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, April 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017 Board Licensure Statistics.
- H. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Review of previous board decision regarding screening questions on initial license applications based on information presented at ASWB training.
- \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Review of current screening questions on license renewals for LSW and LCSW/LISW regarding fitness for licensure;

Board of Examiners for Social Workers Board Meeting, July 27, 2017 Page 3 of 6

- J. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Attendance at the ASWB Delegate Assembly meeting on November 16-18, 2017, in Atlanta, Georgia. ASWB fully funds the attendance of one delegate from each member jurisdiction.
- K. \* (For Possible Action) Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, Policy O-002, Management of Media Requests.
- L. \* *(For Possible Action)* Review, Discussion and for Possible Action, New Board Member Orientation Process.
- M. Interim Executive Director's Report.
- 8. Presiding Officer's Comments
  - A. Presiding Officer's Comments

#### 9. Public Comment

Note: No vote may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

10. \*Adjournment (for possible action).

Please contact Kim Frakes at (775) 688-2555 for supporting materials regarding the meeting. Supporting materials can be picked up at 4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite C-121, Reno, Nevada 89502.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Board of Examiners for Social Workers, 4600 Kietzke Lane, C121, Reno, Nevada 89502, or call (775) 688-2555, as soon as possible.

The Board may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence or physical or mental health of a person. (NRS 241.030)

This notice has been posted at the office of the Board of Examiners for Social Workers; the Board's Web Site <a href="http://notice.nv.gov">www.socwork.nv.gov</a>; the State of Nevada's Public Notice Website <a href="http://notice.nv.gov">http://notice.nv.gov</a>; Mojave Mental Health, Reno; and Mojave Adult Clinic, Las Vegas and the following locations:

Washoe County Social Services, 350 S. Center Street, Reno, Nevada Clark County Social Services, 1600 Pinto Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada University of Nevada, Las Vegas, School of Social Work, Las Vegas, Nevada University of Nevada, Reno, School of Social Work, Anasari Business Building, Reno, Nevada

#### **LICENSE APPLICATIONS**

#### May and June 2017

#### **NEW LICENSES**

**Total Number of New Licenses Issued:** 

May -- 24 (includes 4 Endorsed licenses - 3 LCSWs / 1 LSW)
June - 60 (includes 11 Endorsed licenses - 10 LCSWs / 1 LSW)

LIC. #	Last Name	First Name	Title	License Date
7476-S	BURNETT	ALFRED	LSW	5/3/2017
7477-S	BERKSHIRE	RYAN	LSW	5/4/2017
7478-S	BEVINS	TERESA	LSW	5/4/2017
7479-S	CRUZ	MARISSA	LSW	5/5/2017
7480-S	RYAN	MELINDA	LSW	5/5/2017
7481-S	CONNOLLY	JAMIE	LSW	5/11/2017
7482-S	HUGHES	HEATHER	LSW	5/11/2017
7483-S	PARICA	BELINDA	LSW	5/11/2017
7484-C	HOFFMAN	HALEY	LCSW	5/12/2017
7485-C	ADLER	DANNIELLE	LCSW	5/16/2017
7486-C	MENDOZA	CHRISTINA	LCSW	5/18/2017
7487-S	CASTANEDA	GAUDY	LSW	5/19/2017
7488-C	REED	LETICIA	LCSW	5/19/2017
7489-S	SMITH	LENNOR	LSW	5/19/2017
7490-S	ROSE	JONATHAN	LSW	5/22/2017
7491-C	SCOTT	DANIELLE	LCSW	5/22/2017
7492-S	WILKINS	VALERIE	LSW	5/22/2017
7493-S	OETTINGER	SARAH	LSW	5/23/2017
7494-C	EDERY	RIVKA	LCSW	5/25/2017
7495-C	LOWE	NATHANIEL	LCSW	5/25/2017
				-, -, -
7496-S	ADAMS	CHRISTOPHER	LSW	5/30/2017
7496-S 7497-S	ADAMS ELLIS	CHRISTOPHER EMILY	LSW LSW	
				5/30/2017
7497-S	ELLIS	EMILY	LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017
7497-S 7498-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE	EMILY SILKE	LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH	EMILY SILKE SARAH	LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON	emily Silke Sarah Roxanne	LSW LSW LSW LCSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK	LSW LSW LSW LCSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN	LSW LSW LSW LCSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY	LSW LSW LCSW LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA	LSW LSW LCSW LSW LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S 7505-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ ONYEKWERE	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA CHIOMA	LSW LSW LCSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S 7505-S 7506-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ ONYEKWERE WILSON	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA CHIOMA FABIOLA	LSW LSW LCSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S 7505-S 7506-S 7507-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ ONYEKWERE WILSON DEVILBISS	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA CHIOMA FABIOLA DOMINIQUE	LSW LSW LCSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/5/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S 7505-S 7506-S 7507-S 7508-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ ONYEKWERE WILSON DEVILBISS GORDON	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA CHIOMA FABIOLA DOMINIQUE AMANDA	LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/5/2017 6/5/2017
7497-S 7498-S 7499-S 7500-C 7501-S 7502-S 7503-S 7504-S 7505-S 7506-S 7507-S 7508-S 7509-S	ELLIS RUDOLF ANDRE ALSHAIKH ARONSON ALLEN CORTEZ JANES LOPEZ ONYEKWERE WILSON DEVILBISS GORDON SHELDON	EMILY SILKE SARAH ROXANNE DOMINICK CARMEN JEFFREY JULIA CHIOMA FABIOLA DOMINIQUE AMANDA SCOTT	LSW	5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/30/2017 5/31/2017 6/1/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/2/2017 6/5/2017 6/5/2017

LIC. #	Last Name	First Name	Title	License Date
7513-S	JEAKINS	ANNA	LSW	6/6/2017
7514-S	JOHNSON	BRITTANY	LSW	6/6/2017
7515-S	MATHIS	STEPHEN	LSW	6/6/2017
7516-S	RANKIN	JAMIE	LSW	6/6/2017
7517-S	SANCHEZ	SIERRA	LSW	6/6/2017
7518-S	SUNDLAND	KYLE	LSW	6/6/2017
7519-S	VIZZUSI	KYLIE	LSW	6/6/2017
7520-S	GLAIEL	CASSIDY	LSW	6/7/2017
	MASSETT	JANE	LCSW	6/7/2017
7522-S	PEREZ	JUSTINE ANN	LSW	6/7/2017
7523-S	BLOSZ	LUCIANA	LSW	6/8/2017
7524-S	RODRIGUEZ	PRAJEDES	LSW	6/8/2017
7525-S	GARCIA	DESIREE	LSW	6/9/2017
7526-S	PARTIN	AMANDA	LSW	6/9/2017
7527-S	PETERS	MARISSA	LSW	6/9/2017
7528-S	ANDRUS	CARLY	LSW	6/19/2017
7529-S	FANTARO	AMANDA	LSW	6/19/2017
7530-C	HOGUE	MARY	LCSW	6/19/2017
7531-S	KAMINKOW	COURTNEY	LSW	6/19/2017
7532-S	MACIAS	REBECA	LSW	6/19/2017
7533-C	WALLACE	CAITLYN	LCSW	6/19/2017
7534-S	HILL	SUSAN	LSW	6/20/2017
7535-S	MABRY	ELIZABETH	LSW	6/20/2017
7536-C	O'CONNELL	MERRICK	LCSW	6/20/2017
7537-S	PEREZ	ANA	LSW	6/20/2017
7538-S	VAZQUEZ	CHASSTIRY	LSW	6/21/2017
7539-S	ARTHUR	STARLA	LSW	6/22/2017
7540-S	BEHROOZI-TOOSI	MONA	LSW	6/22/2017
7541-S	CALAMIA-TOPPLE	WANDA	LSW	6/22/2017
7542-S	DITTBERNER	BOBBI	LSW	6/22/2017
7543-C	GOMEZ	BRIAN	LCSW	6/22/2017
7544-C	GOMEZ	SHELLY	LCSW	6/22/2017
7545-S	GRANT	JENNA	LSW	6/22/2017
7546-S	SELCER	CHRISTOPHER	LSW	6/22/2017
7547-S	SIMENTAL	ALEJANDRA	LSW	6/22/2017
7548-S	CATLETT	CHERIE	LSW	6/23/2017
7549-S	CLARK	ALEXANDRA	LSW	6/23/2017
7550-S	CORDOVA	SHEENA	LSW	6/23/2017
7551-C	ORCUTT	JACQUELINE	LCSW	6/23/2017
7552-C	TAM	BENJAMIN	LCSW	6/26/2017
7553-S	GIGNAC	BETHANY	LSW	6/27/2017
7554-S	MERCED	TINA	LSW	6/27/2017
7555-S	HALEY	JONATHON	LSW	6/28/2017
7556-S	KITCHELL	CHIARA	LSW	6/28/2017

LIC. #	Last Name	First Name	Title	License Date
7557-S	MacRAE	NICOLE	LSW	6/28/2017
7558-S	RODRIGUEZ	CRISTINA	LSW	6/28/2017
7559-S	SMITH	SA'DARIE	LSW	6/28/2017

**Denied Licenses:** None

**Provisional Approvals**: Provisional "A": May – 2

June - 1

Provisional "B": May - 1

June - 0

Provisional "C": May – 2

June - 4

**Provisional License Denials this Period:** None

#### **RENEWALS**

Renewals: May – 215

June - 219

**Denied Renewals:** None

**<u>Total Number of Delinguent Renewals:</u>** (licensees have sixty days before their license is considered expired)

May – 21 June – 18

**<u>License Restorations</u>**: May – 0

June – 1

## INTERNSHIP APPLICATIONS Approvals

<u>Name</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Supervisor</u>	<u>Site</u>
Abigail Adams	IC-1102	Christine McAninch	Aspire Mental Health
Celia Zisman	IC-1103	Frances Zito	The Ridge House
Erin Smith	IC-1104	David Taylor	All About You Counseling
Jamielynn Kay Babaran	IC-1105	Jennifer Gayan	Montevista Hospital
Susan Wohle	IC-1106	Nancy Gilson-Lucier	New Frontiers Treatment Center
Victor Ingram	IC-1107	Christopher Bateman	Beacon Pointe
Victor Ingram Maia Pothier	IC-1107 IC-1108	Christopher Bateman Linda Sims	Beacon Pointe Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health
3		•	
Maia Pothier	IC-1108	Linda Sims	Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health
Maia Pothier Monique Dagel	IC-1108 IC-1109	Linda Sims Jessica Primerano	Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health Therapeutic Solutions Behavioral Health

**Total Approved Internships for the Month of May 2017:** 5

**Total Approved Internships for the Month of June 2017:** 6

**Total Approved Internship Currently Open as of June 30, 2017**: 188

Internship Applications Denied This Period: None